UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MICROSOFT CORPORATION AND MICROSOFT MOBILE, INC.

Petitioners

v.

GLOBAL TOUCH SOLUTIONS, LLC

Patent Owner

Patent No. 8,288,952

Issued: Oct. 16, 2012

Filed: Jul. 25, 2011

Inventor: Frederick Johannes Bruwer

Title: INTELLIGENT USER INTERFACE INCLUDING A TOUCH SENSOR DEVICE

Inter Partes Review No.: IPR2015-01151

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF MARK N. HORENSTEIN, PH.D. UNDER 37 CFR § 42.53



Honorable Board:

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner, Global Touch Solutions, LLC, by and through its attorneys will conduct cross-examination by deposition of Mark N. Horenstein, Ph.D. Dr. Horenstein's deposition will take place commencing at 9:00 AM EST on February 16, 2016, at the offices of Baker & Hostetler LLP at Circa Centre, 12th Floor, 2929 Arch Street, Philadelphia, PA 19104. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed upon this date and time.

The deposition will be taken before a Notary Public or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths. It will be recorded by stenographic and real-time computer means.

Respectfully submitted, Global Touch Solutions, LLC

/Fadi N. Kiblawi/

Date: February 12, 2016 William Mandir

William Mandir Reg. No. 32,156 wmandir@sughrue.com

Fadi N. Kiblawi Reg. No. 61,973 fkiblawi@sughrue.com

DOCKET A L A R M

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the attached PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF MARK N. HORENSTEIN, PH.D. UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.53 in Case IPR2015-01151 and this Certificate of Service are being served on February 12, 2016 by electronic mail upon the following:

Daniel J. Goettle John F. Murphy Sarah C. Dukmen dgoettle@bakerlaw.com johnmurphy@bakerlaw.com msft-gt@bakerlaw.com

/Fadi N. Kiblawi/

Date: February 12, 2016 Fadi N. Kiblawi

Reg. No. 61,973

